VERNIS & BOWLING OF THE FLORIDA KEYS,

1680 N.E. 135th STREET
MIAMI, FL 33181
(305) 895-3035

*OUR FEDERAL I.D.NUMBER IS: 65-0437103*

MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
c/o VERNIS & BOWLING OF THE FLORIDA KEYS, P.A.

ATTN:

PATTI NICOLAS

81990 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY

TAVERNIER,

FL

September 23,

PA

Reference No. 288246

33036
G torm

For Professional Services Concerning:

Matter Number:

Date
08/05/21

08/09/21
08/09/21

08/11/21

08/11/21

08/18/21

GPJ

GPJ
PL

PL

PL

GPJ

COSTS ADVANCED

Date
08/14/21

08/14/21

0305 2101646 MCSB - ESE MATTERS

ADJUSTER: LESLEY THOMPSON
INSURED: MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

(ATTY DMS)
Description
REVIEW AND ANALYZE DISABILITY RIGHTS
FLORIDA RECORDS REQUEST. CORRESPONDENCE
WITH L. THOMPSON RE SAME
TC WITH L. THOMPSON
CORRESPONDENCE X4 WITH DOAH AND A. TRAN
REGARDING BILLS FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY
THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE.
TELEPHONIC CORRESPONDENCE WITH DOAH
REPRESENTATIVE J. PLUMMER REGARDING
PAYMENT FOR OUTSTANDING INVOICES.
CORRESPONDENCE X5 WITH A. TRAN AND H. LINN
REGARDING OUTSTANDING DOAH INVOICES.
MEMORANDUM TO L. THOMPSON RE FERPA CONSENT
EXCEPTIONS RE REQUEST FOR STUDENT RECORDS

Description

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS; Invoice #
005911A; LITIGATION SUPPORT VENDORS

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS; Invoice #
005858A; LITIGATION SUPPORT VENDORS

Totals for Matter 0305

Rate
160.00

160.00
110.00

110.00

110.00

160.00

2101646

Hours Fees
0.30 48.00
0.10 16.00
0.40 44 .00
0.30 33.00
0.50 55.00
0.30 48.00
1.90 244 .00

Amount
155.00
170.50
325.50
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Total Fees: 244.00
Total Cost: 325. 50
Sub-Total Current Fees and Costs: 569.50
Amount Due: ( $569.50

PLEASE INCLUDE OUR FILE & REFERENCE NO. ON PAYMENT. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ON RECEIPT.
(REVIEW COST PLUS 1.5% INTEREST/MONTH ON PAST DUE INVOICES)

IF WE DO NOT HEAR FROM YOU W/IN 30 DAYS RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE, WE WILL ASSUME THIS
INVOICE IS CORRECT



