VERNIS & BOWLING OF THE FLORIDA KEYS, PA 1680 N.E. 135th STREET MIAMI, FL 33181

(305) 895-3035

OUR FEDERAL I.D.NUMBER IS: 65-0437103

September 23, 2021 Reference No. 288246

MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD C/O VERNIS & BOWLING OF THE FLORIDA KEYS, P.A.

ATTN: PATTI NICOLAS 81990 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY TAVERNIER, FL 33036

For Professional Services Concerning:

Therem Chyford

				•		U		
Matter Number:		0305	2101646 MCSB - ESE MATTERS ADJUSTER: LESLEY THOMPSON INSURED: MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD (ATTY DMS)					
	Date		Descrip	tion		Rate	Hours	Fees
	08/05/21	GPJ	REVIEW AND ANALYZE DISABILITY RIGHTS FLORIDA RECORDS REQUEST. CORRESPONDENCE WITH L. THOMPSON RE SAME			160.00	0.30	48.00
	08/09/21	GPJ	TC WITH	L. THOMPSO	N	160.00	0.10	16.00
	08/09/21	PL	CORRESPONDENCE X4 WITH DOAH AND A. TRAN REGARDING BILLS FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE.			110.00	0.40	44.00
	08/11/21	PL	TELEPHONIC CORRESPONDENCE WITH DOAH REPRESENTATIVE J. PLUMMER REGARDING PAYMENT FOR OUTSTANDING INVOICES.			110.00	0.30	33.00
	08/11/21	PL			WITH A. TRAN AND H. LINN ING DOAH INVOICES.	110.00	0.50	55.00
	08/18/21	GPJ			HOMPSON RE FERPA CONSENT EST FOR STUDENT RECORDS	160.00	0.30	48.00
	COSTS ADVA	ICED					1.90	244.00
	Date	Descrip	Description					Amount
	08/14/21	DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS; Invoice # 005911A; LITIGATION SUPPORT VENDORS						155.00
	08/14/21	DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS; Invoice # 005858A; LITIGATION SUPPORT VENDORS					170.50	
								325.50

Totals for Matter 0305 2101646

Page 2 Reference No. 288246

Total Fees:

244.00

Total Cost:

325.50

Sub-Total Current Fees and Costs:

569.50

Amount Due:

\$569.50

PLEASE INCLUDE OUR FILE & REFERENCE NO. ON PAYMENT. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ON RECEIPT. (REVIEW COST PLUS 1.5% INTEREST/MONTH ON PAST DUE INVOICES)

IF WE DO NOT HEAR FROM YOU W/IN 30 DAYS RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE, WE WILL ASSUME THIS INVOICE IS CORRECT

William Wiffred